subscribe for such Excess Rights Shares, if available, in the following proportions (“Indicative
Proportions”):

 No. of Excess
Rights Shares

Chua Kim Hua 2,900,000

Chua Eng Eng 134,850,000

Chua Hai Kuey 7,250,000

Total 145,000,000

2.2 Shareholders should note that the Undertaking Shareholders will not be providing irrevocable
undertakings in respect of their potential subscription of Excess Rights Shares as set out in
Section 2.1 above and that there is no certainty that any or all of the Undertaking Shareholders
will subscribe for Excess Rights Shares under the Rights Issue in the Indicative Proportions or
at all.

2.3 For illustrative purposes only, based on the terms of the Rights Issue and the Irrevocable
Undertakings, and assuming that (i) only the Undertaking Shareholders subscribe for their
respective Rights Shares Entitlement; (ii) no other person subscribes for the Rights Shares;
and (iii) the Undertaking Shareholders subscribe for the Excess Rights Shares in the Indicative
Proportions, the shareholding interest of the Undertaking Shareholders upon the completion of
the Rights Issue will be as follows:

2 of 2

 Current shareholding After the Rights Issue

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(2)

Chua Kim Hua 44,113,319 12.63 91,126,638 15.26

Chua Eng Eng  36,576,906 10.48 208,003,812 34.83

Chua Hai Kuey 22,247,676 6.37 51,745,352 8.67

Notes:

(1) Based on the existing issued and paid-up share capital of the Company comprising 349,176,870
Shares.

(2) Based on an enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of the Company comprising 597,114,771
Shares.

2.4 Consequently, based on Mr Chua Kim Hua and Ms Chua Eng Eng’s indication to subscribe for
up to 2,900,000 and 134,850,000 Excess Rights Shares respectively, if available (as set out in
Section 2.1 above), in the event that he/she subscribes for and pays for those Excess Rights
Shares, a controlling interest in the Company may be transferred to each of them arising from